507021697 12/10/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7068532

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the INVENTOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 057808 Frame 0779. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT NAME FOR INVENTOR SHOULD READ VEENA KRISHNAMOORTHY. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| DANIELLE ELIZABETH DETTLING | 04/27/2018 |
| YIK ANDY YEUNG | 04/24/2018 |
| KRISTIAN TODD POULSEN | 04/24/2018 |
| VEENA KRISHNAMOORTHY | 04/27/2018 |
| CESAR ADOLFO SOMMER | 04/24/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PFIZER INC. |
|-------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 235 EAST 42ND STREET |
| Internal Address: | ATTN: LEGAL DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10017 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15993874 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 526-9433

Email: jwesthaver-tosto@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: PROSKAUER ROSE LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALG-011US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LAWRENCE H. FRANK

SIGNATURE: /Lawrence H. Frank/

PATENT 507021697 REEL: 058478 FRAME: 0895

| DATE SIGNED: | 12/10/2021 | | |
|-------------------------------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 10 | | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page1.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page2.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page3.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page4.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page5.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page6.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page7.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page8.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page9.tif | | |
| source=ALG-011US1 Cover Sheet Inver | ntors to Pfizer#page10.tif | | |

PATENT REEL: 058478 FRAME: 0896

10/15/2021 506925100

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6971936

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------------|----------------|
| DANIELLE ELIZABETH DETTLING | 04/27/2018 |
| YIK ANDY YEUNG | 04/24/2018 |
| KRISTIAN TODD POULSEN | 04/24/2018 |
| YEENA KRISHNAMOORTHY | 04/27/2018 |
| CESAR ADOLFO SOMMER | 04/24/2018 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | PFIZER INC. |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 235 EAST 42ND STREET |
| Internal Address: | ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPARTMENT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL |
| City: | NEW YORK |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10017 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15993874 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-9899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-526-9433

jwesthaver-tosto@proskauer.com Email:

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: ONE INTERNATIONAL PLACE

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ALG-011US1 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LAWRENCE H. FRANK |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lawrence H. Frank/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/15/2021 |

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 058478 FRAME: 0897

506925100

PATENT REEL: 058478 FRAME: 0898

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Danielle Elizabeth DETTLING, citizen of United States of America. and resident of 309 Scott Street, #A, San Francisco, California 94117, United States of America, Yik Andy YEUNG, citizen of China, and resident of 288 Avalon Drive, South San Francisco, California 94080, United States of America, Kristian Todd POULSEN, citizen of United States of America, and resident of 1310 Minnesota Street, #307. San Francisco. California 94107, United States of America, Veena KRISHNAMOORTHY, citizen of India, and resident of 1045 Balboa Avenue, Burlingame, California 94010, United States of America, and Cesar Adolfo SOMMER. citizen of Argentina, and resident of 155 North El Camino Real, #31, San Mateo. California, 94401, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/660,908, filed April 20, 2018, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72360-02, and entitled ANTIBODIES SPECIFIC FOR FLT3 AND THEIR USES: our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world:

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said PFIZER INC., and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said

Page 1 of 8

Provisional Assignment – Joint

Attorney Docket No.: PC72360-02 Application Serial No.: 62/660,908

inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72360-02 Application Serial No.: 62/660,908

Signed and witnessed this 2018, Please write the location where document signed above (City/State, Country). For example: Paris, France or New York, New York, United States of America Danielle Eliźabeth DETTLING **NOTARIZATION REQUIRED** A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of COUNTY of Joan Leslie Zuckerman, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Name of Signer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOAN LESLIE ZUCKERMAN Commission # 2135432 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2019 Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above

Page 3 of 8

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72360-02 Application Serial No.: 62/660,908

| Signed and witnessed this | 24 | day of | APRIL | 2018, |
|--|---|---------------|---|--|
| at South San Francisco, Califo | ornia, USA | | | |
| | | | | <u> </u> |
| | - | | Yik Andy YEUN | 3 \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ |
| *** | NOTARIZA | ATION R | EQUIRED * * * | |
| A notary public or other officer completin document to which this certificate is attached | g this certifica ched, and not | te verifies o | nly the identity of the indivi ness, accuracy, or validity o | dual who signed the f that document. |
| | | | | |
| STATE of | *** | | | |
| COUNTY of SAN WATER | <u>Lec</u> | | | |
| On ZCLAPRIL 2018 Date personally appeared XL | before me, _ | | Joan Leslie Zuckerman, | Notary Public |
| personally appeared | Andy) | leuna | lere Insert Name and Title of th | ne Officer |
| who proved to me on the basis of sa | | | | |
| subscribed to the within instrument | | | | ` ' |
| | | | • | |
| his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. | | | | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU | I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing | | | |
| paragraph is true and correct. | | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | | | ₹ Co | AN LESLIF ZUCKERMAN ommission # 2135432 |
| | × / | | | stary Public - California San Mateo County Omm. Expires Dec 25, 2019 |
| Signature //////////////////////////////////// | Lens | | | |
| ////////////////////////////////////// | Püblic | . *** | Place | Notary Seal Above |

Page 4 of 8

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72360-02

Application Serial No.: 62/660,908

| Signed and witnessed this | <u> </u> | day of | ARIC | 2018, | | |
|--|--|-----------------|----------------------------------|---|--|--|
| at South San Francisco, Califo | ornia, USA | | 41 | | | |
| | | J'K | ristian Todd POULS | BEN . | | |
| * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * | | | | | | |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. | | | | | | |
| | ······································ | ····· | | | | |
| STATE of | | | | | | |
| COUNTY of SAN WATER | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| On <u>24 AP212 2018</u> | before me, _ | | n Leslie Zuckerman, Notary | | | |
| Extra numerous comments | TWO | | re Insert Name and Title of the | Officer | | |
| personally appeared | MAN U | O D \\\ Name of | OULSEM Signer | | | |
| who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are | | | | | | |
| subscribed to the within instrument | | | | | | |
| his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the | | | | | | |
| person(s), or the entity upon behalf | of which the | person(s) a | cted, executed the instru | ment. | | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU | JRY under th | e laws of the | e State of California that | the foregoing | | |
| paragraph is true and correct. | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal | | | | | | |
| | | | Commissi Notary Pul San Mi | IE ZUCKERIMAN on # 2135432 blic - California steo County pires Dec 26, 2019 | | |
| -///419/ | / | | | 200 200 20, 29, 29, 38, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30, 30 | | |
| Signature 1/2 10/10/2004 | <u> </u> | منسنند | | | | |
| Signature of Notary F | Public | | Place N | Votary Seal Above | | |

Page 5 of 8

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72360-02 Application Serial No.: 62/660,908

| Signed and witnessed this | 27 | day of | APRIL | 2018, | | |
|--|--------------|--------------------------|------------------------|--|--|--|
| at South San Francisco, California, USA | | | | | | |
| | | | | ************************************** | | |
| Veena KRISHNAMOORTHY | | | | | | |
| * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * | | | | | | |
| A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. | | | | | | |
| STATE of CA COUNTY of SAU MATEC | 2 | | | | | |
| On 27 April 2018 t | pefore me, _ | 1 1 | Joan Leslie Zuckerman, | he Officer , | | |
| personally appeared VEENA RISHNA VOORTHY Name of Signer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are | | | | | | |
| subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in | | | | | | |
| his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. | | | | | | |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. | | | | | | |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. | 2 2 1 | li A.N. | | ICAN LESLIF ZUCKERMAN Commission # 2135432 Notary Public - California Safi Mateo County Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2019 | | |
| Signature of Notary P | wblic | in Property and a second | Place | e Notary Seal Above | | |

Page 6 of 8

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72360-02 Application Serial No.: 62/660,908

Signed and witnessed this day of 2018. at South San Francisco, California, USA Cesar Adolfo SOMMER * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of COUNTY of Joan Leslie Zuckerman, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared _ who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument, I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JOAN LESLIE ZUCKERMAN Commission # 2135432 Notary Public - California San Mateo County My Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2019 Signature/////

Page 7 of 8

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

Provisional Assignment – Joint Attorney Docket No.: PC72360-02 Application Serial No.: 62/660,908

7 day of APRIC Signed and witnessed this at South San Francisco, California, USA Susan L. Wang Assistant General Counsel PFIZER INC. Representative Duly Authorized by the Company * * * NOTARIZATION REQUIRED * * * A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. STATE of **COUNTY of** Joan Leslie Zuckerman, Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer personally appeared Name of Signer who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. JOAN LESLIE ZUCKERMAN WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 2135432 Notary Public - California San Mateo County Comm. Expires Dec 26, 2019 Signature Signature of Notary Public Place Notary Seal Above

Page 8 of 8

PATENT REEL: 058478 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 19/16/2021